## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wataru KURIYAMA	08/27/2009
Yasunori INO	08/27/2009
Osamu OGATA	08/27/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAKASAGO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	37-1, Kamata 5-chome			
City:	Ohta-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	144-8721			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12553544

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: krwilliams@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

ALL II A NOTE OF COLUMN DIA COL

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q114851

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sunhee Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_as\_filed#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023195 FRAME: 0202

For Non-U.S. Clients

# Assignment

c/o						INO and Osam	u OGATA	of
C	orporate GO INTERNATI	ONAL	search & Deve	ELOPMENT DI Nishi-yawata, Hiratsu	.V1S1ON, uka-shi, Kanaga	awa, JAPAN		
herein	after called	d assi	ignor(s), have in	vented certain	n improve	ements in		
ALCO	HOL PROD	UCTI	ON METHOD BY	REDUCING	ESTER O	R LACTONE WIT	TH HYDROGEN	
				•				·
and ex	ecuted an	appli	cation for Lette	rs Patent of th	ne United	States of Americ	ca therefor on	
Augus	t 27, 20	109	; and	T41/40400		TIONIAL 00000	DATION	
Whereas,			TAKASAGO	INTERNA	TIONAL CORPOR	RATION 		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				37-1, Kamata 5-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8721, JAPA1				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			<del></del>	
	(assionee	e) de	sires to acquire	the entire righ	nt. title, an	nd interest in the	application and	1
invent	tion, and to	any	United States p	atents to be o	btained th	erefor;		
						hereof is hereby	acknowledged	,
	I/We the	aho	ve named assion	or(s) bereby	sell, assig	gn and transfer to	o the above nan	ned
assion	ee its succ	cesso	rs and assigns, t	the entire righ	t, title and	l interest in the a	application and	the
invent	ion disclos	sed th	nerein for the Un	nited States of	f America	, including the ri	ight to claim pr	iority
under	35 U.S.C.	8119	, and I/we reque	est the Directe	or $-$ U.S. $1$	Patent and Trade	emark Office to	issue
anv L	etters Pater	nt gra	anted upon the in	nvention set f	orth in the	e application to t	he assignee, its	;
succes	ssors and a	ssign	s; and I/we will	execute with	out furthe	er consideration a	all papers deem	ıed
necess	sary by the	assi	gnee in connecti	on with the U	Inited Stat	tes application w	hen called upo	n to
do so	by the assi	ignee	•					
	I/We her	eby a	authorize and rec	quest our atto	rneys SU	GHRUE MION,	<b>PLLC</b> of 2100	ı
Penns	www.wia Av	venue	e, NW, Washing	ton, DC 2003	37-3213 to	o insert here in pa	arentheses	
(Appl	ication nur	mber	12/553,544		_ and Cor	nfirmation numb	er	
	6763						) the filing da	ate
and ap	oplication 1	numt	per of said applic	cation when k	nown.			
				11/2	1.4			
Date:	August	27,	2009	Walar	UKU	iriyama Uno	Wataru KUR	AMAYI
			s/	11	, (	. /		
Date:	August	27,	2009	jasun	ou '	U no	Yasunori I	NO.
				0				
Date:	August	27,		Osamu	Ogate	a	Osamu OGAT	'A
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	s/		1			
Date:								
			s/					
			~					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 09/04/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023195 FRAME: 0203